CH \$340.00 8755313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM549309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WellEZ Information Management, LLC		09/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.
Street Address:	811 Main Street, Suite 2000
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87553136	Q MYQUORUM DESIGNSTUDIO	
Serial Number:	78362590	PGAS	
Serial Number:	78363749	TECHTOOLS	
Serial Number:	78621827	QUORUM TIPS	
Serial Number:	78639032	WELLEZ	
Serial Number:	85873592	FIELDVISOR	
Serial Number:	85873583	SCADAVISOR	
Serial Number:	86804633	QUORUM MEASUREMENT AS A SERVICE	
Serial Number:	86982073	QMPOSER	
Serial Number:	86843403	Q	
Serial Number:	86843397	MYQUORUM	
Serial Number:	87553144	Q MYQUORUM ON DEMAND	
Serial Number:	87846872	Q MYQUORUM DESIGNSTUDIO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0409

900523251

Phone: 3128622000

Email: jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Jeffrey Norgle

300 North LaSalle

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45778-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Merger NV - WellEZ Information Management LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc #page1.tif

source=Articles of Merger NV - WellEZ Information Management LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc #page2.tif

source=Articles of Merger NV - WellEZ Information Management LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc #page3.tif

source=Articles of Merger NV - WellEZ Information Management LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc #page4.tif

source=Articles of Merger NV - WellEZ Information Management LLC with and into Quorum Business Solutions USA Inc #page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0410

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

KIMBERLEY PERONDI

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

STATE OF NEVADA



Commercial Recordings Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89701 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

North Las Vegas City Hall 2250 Las Vegas Bivd North, Suite 400 North Las Vegas, NV 89030 Telephone (702) 486-2880 Fax (702) 486-2888

Business Entity - Filing Acknowledgement

09/30/2019

Work Order Item Number: W2019093001276-133733

Filing Number: 20190191229

Filing Type: Articles of Merger

Filing Date/Time: 9/30/2019 10:10:00 AM

Filing Page(s):

Indexed Entity Information:

Entity ID: C6239-2003 Entity Name: QUORUM BUSINESS

SOLUTIONS (U.S.A.), INC.

Entity Status: Active Expiration Date: None

Commercial Registered Agent

REGISTERED AGENT SOLUTIONS, INC.

4625 WEST NEVSO DR STE 2, Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recording Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006795 FRAME: 0411

out. Egewhe



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 584-5708 Website: www.nvscs.gov

www.nvsliverflume.gov

Fried in the Office of LB LOVE K. (Ignishe) Secretary State Of Nevada

Business Number CS239-2883 Filing Number 28198191229 Filed On 9/30/2019 10:10:09 AM Number of Pages

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

This	ifiling completes the following: ☐ Conversion ☐ Exchange ☒ Merger		
TYPE OR PRINT - USE DARK II	er orly - do not righternt		
Entity Information: (Constituent, Acquired or Merging)	Entity Name WellEZ Information Management, LLC		
	Jurisdiction: Texas Entity Type*: limited liability company If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional page.		
Entity Information: (Resulting, Acquiring or Surviving)	Entity Name Quarum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc. Jurisdiction: Nevada Entity Type*: corporation		
Plan of Conversion, Exchange or Merger: (select one box)	The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal place of business of the resulting entity. The entire plan of exchange or merger is on file at the registered office of the acquiring corporation, limited-liability company or business trust, or at the records office address if a limited partnership, or other place of business of the acquiring entity (NRS 92A.200). The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is		
4. Approval: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please attach additional approval page.)	on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330. (Conversion only) Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange/merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.180): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquiring/surviving WellEZ Information Management, LLC Name of acquired/merging entity Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.		
5. Effective Date and Time: (Optional)	Date: 10/01/2019 Time: (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)		

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 1 of 4 Revised, 1/1/2015



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsitverflume.gov

above space is for office use only

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 92A.205

Thi	s filing completes the following: Conversion Exchange Merger
Type or print - use dark :	MK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHENCHT
4. Approval Continued: (If more than one entity being acquired or merging please altach additional approval page.)	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be used for each entity) A. Owner's approval was not required from the: Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving B. The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of: Acquiring/surviving C. Approval of plan of exchange for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160): Non-profit Corporations only: The plan of exchange/merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation. Acquired/merging Acquiring/surviving Name of acquired/merging entity
	Exchange/Merger: Owner's approval (NRS 92A 200) (potions at high must be used for each and a
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited pertnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Page 2 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 884-5708

Website: www.nvscs.gov www.nvsilverflume.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

**************************************	~*************************************				
8.Forwarding Address for Service	Quonun	n Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Is	1C.	U.S.A.	
of Process:	Name		The state of the s	Country	ranging general and a significant
(Conversion and Mergers only, if resulting/surviving	Care of:	Eugene Austin			
entity is foreign)	- Barrier or congress in	in Street, Suite 2000	Housion	TX	27692
	Address		City	*.*	77002 Zip/Postal Code
7. Amendment, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity, (NRS 92A,200); (Merger only) **	-				who course course
	articles pr Pursuant I subsidiary	ed and restated articles may be title them "Restated" or "Amend escribed by the secretary of stat to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subs '), the articles of merger may not entity except that the name of the	35 and Kestated," accordingly, 3 must accompany the amend idiary into parent - Nevada pa Contain amendments to the co	. The form to accon ed and/or restated rent owning 90% or rostituant documen	npany restated articles
8. Declaration:	3	***************************************	a arranama sunta waa be cusu	3ed.	
(Exchange and Merger only)	Exchan	ge: he undersigned declares that a NRS 92A.200).	dan of exchange has been ad	opted by each con:	stituent entity
	Merger:	(Select one box)			
		he undersigned declares that a (NRS 92A.200).	olan of merger has been adopt	ed by each constitu	uent entity
		he undersigned declares that a pricity (NRS 92A.180).	olan of merger has been adopt	ed by the parent do	omestic
9. Signature Statement: (Required)	A th Si 1. ps es th {a 2. pr	nversion: plan of conversion has been ad e jurisdiction governing the consignatures - must be signed by If constituent entity is a Nevada enthers of each Nevada limited p ech Nevada limited-liability comp stee of each Nevada business i k.a. general partnership govern If constituent entity is a foreign i ovided by the law governing it.	entity: an officer of each Neva artnership or limited-liability lin any with managers or one mer rust; a managing partner of a l ad by NRS chanter A71	ida corporation; all lited partnership; a mber if there are m Nevada limited-liab	general manager of o managers; a ility partnership
	Name of (constituent entity	The state of the s	Minney Marie Control	······································

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Page 3 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019



BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 584-5788

Website: www.nvsos.gov www.nvsilverhums.gov

Articles of Conversion/Exchange/Merger

NRS 92A.200 and 91A.205

***************************************	A			
9. Signature	Exchange:		1973.6	
Statement Continued: (Required)	Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of each Nevada corporation; All general panners of each Nevada limited pannership; All general panners of each Nevada limited-liability limited partnership; A manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or a member if there are no Managers; A trustee of each Nevada business trust (NRS 92A 230)			
	Unless otherwise provided in the certificate o trust, an exchange must be approved by all ti business trust that is a constituent entity in th	if trust or governing instrument of the trustees and beneficial owner te exchange.	of a business rs of each	
	The articles of exchange must be signed by a provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.2: to this page or as an attachment, as needed.	aach foreign constituent entity in 30). Additional signature blocks	the manner may be added	
	Merger: Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer of continuous c	eral partners of each Nevada lin ada limited-liability company wit Jotes of each Nevada business ach foreign constituent entity in 1 230). Additional signature Negar	nited-liability ih managers or trust (NRS	
	to this page or as an attachment, as needed	i.	s was be sound	
IO. Signature(s); Required)	WellEZ Information Management, LLC			
,	Name of acquired/merging entity			
	X_22/2±_	President & CEO	9/25/19	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger) If more than one entity being acquired or merging plea	Tisse	Date	
	Quorum Business Solutions (U.S.A.), Inc.			
	Name of acquiring/surviving entity			
	X La Catalan	President & CEO	9/25/19	
	Signature (Exchange/Merger)	Tills	Date	
	X		* ************************************	
	Signature of Constituent Entity (Conversion)	Title	Dste	
F	Please include any required or optional inform (altach additional page(s) if neces	nation in space below: ssary)	**************************************	

Form will be returned if unsigned. This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

RECORDED: 11/13/2019

Page 4 of 4 Revised: 1/1/2019